

City of South Fulton, TN
2018 RD Sewer System Inspection

H&D Project No. 2006-10
Bid Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2019, 11:00 a.m. local time

Base Bid				Bobby Lutrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY TN Lic # 55481		Performance Contracting, Inc. Knoxville, TN TN Lic # 24117		J&H Construction of Cookeville, Inc. Cookeville, TN TN Lic # 24193		Gulf Coast Underground, LLC Theodore, AL TN Lic # 68834		Video Industrial Services, Inc. Birmingham, AL Tn Lic # 25497	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Standard Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	42,000	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 73,500.00
2	Additional for Heavy Cleaning of 8" Sewer Pipe	8,000	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,000.00
3	Standard Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe	2,600	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,850.00
4	Additional for Heavy Cleaning of 12" Sewer Pipe	500	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 505.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Standard Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe	4,000	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,000.00
6	Additional for Heavy Cleaning of 15" Sewer Pipe	800	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 808.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	Standard Cleaning 18" Sewer Pipe	600	LF	\$ 1.65	\$ 990.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 528.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00
8	Additional or Heavy Cleaning of 18" Sewer Pipe	600	LF	\$ 1.65	\$ 990.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 606.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 690.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00
9	PACP CCTV Inspection 8" Sewer Pipe	42,000	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42,000.00
10	PACP CCTV Inspection 12" Sewer Pipe	2,600	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,600.00
11	PACP CCTV Inspection 15" Sewer Pipe	4,000	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	PACP CCTV Inspection 18" Sewer Pipe	600	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
13	Manhole Cleaning and Inspection, including GPS Coordinates (MACP Level 2)	190	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 20,615.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,750.00
14	Smoke Testing	50,000	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 22,500.00
15	Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
BASE BID					\$ 118,570.00		\$ 135,145.00		\$ 153,735.00		\$ 196,545.00		\$ 212,100.00

Deductive Alternate # 1				Bobby Lutrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY TN Lic # 55481		Performance Contracting, Inc. Knoxville, TN TN Lic # 24117		J&H Construction of Cookeville, Inc. Cookeville, TN TN Lic # 24193		Gulf Coast Underground, LLC Theodore, AL TN Lic # 68834		Video Industrial Services, Inc. Birmingham, AL Tn Lic # 25497	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Standard Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	10,000	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,500.00
9	PACP CCTV Inspection of 8" Sewer Pipe	10,000	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	Manhole Cleaning and Inspection, including GPS Coordinates (MACP Level 2)	34	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,250.00
14	Smoke Testing	10,000	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,500.00
Deductive Alternate # 1					\$ 20,550.00		\$ 24,790.00		\$ 16,820.00		\$ 34,789.00		\$ 36,250.00
BASE BID Less DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE # 1					\$ 98,020.00		\$ 110,355.00		\$ 136,915.00		\$ 161,756.00		\$ 175,850.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, PE

